CONTRACTOR SUPERINGS	County of El Dorado					330 Fair Lane, Building A Placerville, California 530 621-5390 FAX 622-3645 www.edcgov.us/bos/	
File #:	23-17	700 Ve	rsion: 1				
Туре:	Agen	da Item	:	Status:	Approved		
File created:	8/31/2	2023	l	In control:	Board of Supervisors		
On agenda:	10/24	/2023	l	Final action:	10/24/2023		
Title:	Department of Transportation recommending the Board adopt and authorize the Chair to sign Resolution of Intention 162-2023 to set a public hearing of all interested parties for or against the dissolution of the Gilmore Vista Zone of Benefit 98122.						
	FUNDING: Gilmore Vista Zone of Benefit Special Taxes. (100%)						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:		1. A - Approved Resolution Routing Sheet - Gilmore Vista, 2. B - Resolution of Intention to Dissolve Gilmore Vista, 3. Executed Resolution 162-2023					
Date	Ver.	Action By		Act	ion	Result	
10/24/2023	1	Board of Sup	ervisors	Ар	proved	Pass	